
Sales Management Team

RVP - West Rey Castro, LUTCF 
(916) 601-5189  |  rey.castro@symetra.com
Internal Wholesaler Mark Nosek, CLU®  
(781) 398-4534  |  mark.nosek@symetra.com

RVP - Pacific Northwest Nate Kohl 
(801) 946-6953  |  nate.kohl@symetra.com
RVP James Lau  
(781) 398-4553  |  james.lau@symetra.com

RVP - Southwest Brian Keefe 
(781) 547-9104  |  brian.keefe@symetra.com
Internal Sales Consultant Sam Buescher   
(425) 256-8418 | sam.buescher@symetra.com

RVP - Southeast Philip Fibelkorn 
(843) 315-5670  |  philip.fibelkorn@symetra.com
RVP Jonathan Parenteau 
(781) 466-1429  |  jonathan.parenteau@symetra.com
Internal Sales Consultant Victor Ledesma 
(425) 256-8967 | victor.ledesma@symetra.com

RVP - Greater Northeast Steven Patrizio, CLU®  
(516) 510-6449  |  steven.patrizio@symetra.com
RVP Tim Adams  
(781) 398-4533  |  tim.adams@symetra.com
Internal Sales Consultant Leah Christensen  
(425) 256-8416 | leah.christensen@symetra.com

RVP - Great Lakes Shane Twenhafel, CLU®, ChFC® 
(425) 749-2839  |  shane.twenhafel@symetra.com
RVP Matt Straub 
(781) 357-7395  |  matthew.straub@symetra.com
Internal Sales Consultant Raegan Allen 
(781) 398-4557  |  raegan.allen@symetra.com

RVP - Midwest Brad Mills  
(314) 349-4262  |  brad.mills@symetra.com
RVP Matt Straub 
(781) 357-7395  |  matthew.straub@symetra.com
Internal Sales Consultant Raegan Allen 
(781) 398-4557  |  raegan.allen@symetra.com
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Symetra Life Sales Territory Map

www.symetra.com 
Symetra® is a registered service mark  

of Symetra Life Insurance Company.

National Sales Support—February 2024

For sales support, call 
1-877-737-3611 or email 
lifesales@symetra.com
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Phil Bouvier
SVP, Life Sales & Marketing

Work (425) 919-4872 
Email phil.bouvier@symetra.com

Fabian Gonzalez
National VP, Multicultural Markets 

Work (813) 361-0665  
Email fabian.gonzalez@symetra.com

Doug Bowden
Director, Advanced Markets

Work (781) 398-4504 
Email doug.bowden@symetra.com

Paul Pistilli, CFP©, CLU, ChFC
VP, Life Sales

Work (781) 250-7414 
Email paul.pistilli@symetra.com

Ron Sarra
National VP, Relationship Management

Work (860) 830-9384 
Email ron.sarra@symetra.com

Martha Stewart
Associate Relationship Manager

Work (508) 918-5425 
Email martha.stewart@symetra.com

Kelley Kelly
National VP, Relationship Management

Work (860) 578-6280 
Email kelley.kelly@symetra.com

Vanessa Allia
Associate Relationship Manager

Work (781) 466-1421 
Email vanessa.allia@symetra.com

Mike Sclafani
Director, Internal Sales & Distribution

Work (781) 392-4505 
Email mike.sclafani@symetra.com
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